### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM325076

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electronic Control Systems, LLC		10/08/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electronic Control Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	12575 Kirkham Court	
City:	Poway	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92064	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3465941	ECS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485668531

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-566-8530

tmdocketing@honigman.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave, Suite 101 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	238050-359793
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Reitz
SIGNATURE:	/Julie E. Reitz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=CA LLC to DE LLC#page1.tif source=CA LLC to DE LLC#page2.tif source=CA LLC to DE LLC#page3.tif source=CA LLC to DE LLC#page4.tif source=CA LLC to DE LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0374

900308981

## Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEMS, LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 6:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

DATE: 10-09-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1769007

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0375

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5618894

141273367

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:56 PM 10/08/2014 FILED 06:56 PM 10/08/2014 SRV 141273367 - 5618894 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California.
- 3.) The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is October 7, 2014.
- 4.) The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Electronic Control Systems, LLC.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Electronic Control Systems, LLC.

-1-

SMRH:432235654.2

38BZ-192899

TRADEMARK REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0376 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 8th day of October, 2014.

ZC HOLOCO, INC, as Manager

By: Local Loca

-2-

SMRH:432235654.2

38BZ-192899

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0377** 

# Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 6:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

5618894 8100V

141273367

DATE: 10-09-14

AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 1769007

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0378

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:56 PM 10/08/2014 FILED 06:56 PM 10/08/2014 SRV 141273367 - 5618894 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEMS, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Electronic Control Systems, LLC.

**SECOND:** The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, County of New Castle, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, the limited liability company shall indemnify any person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding by reason of the fact that such person is or was a member, employee, officer or other agent of the limited liability company or that, being or having been such a member, employee, officer or agent, such person is or was serving at the request of the limited liability company as an employee or other agent of another limited liability company, corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the foregoing Certificate of Formation of Electronic Control Systems, LLC, is his act and deed and that the facts stated therein are true.

Dated: October 8, 2014 /s/ Zbigniew Cabaj

Name: Zbigniew Cabaj Title: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0379

135